Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-20-C-00                            REV NO:  A/0                            DATE: Mar/2020                            PAGE:  1 OF 12
 Specification
规格书
RoHS
       Client Name：
           客户名称：

                      Catalog目录
1. Product naming rules
    产品命名规则²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²3
2. Features
    特点²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²3
3. Application range
    应用范围²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²3
4. Package Dimensions封装尺寸
    封装尺寸²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²4
5. Performance
    性能²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²4-5
6. Bin Range
   Bin区分类²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²5
7.Characteristics特性
    特性²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²6
8. Product  coding Information
   产品喷码信息²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²7
9.Packing Specifications
   包装规格²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²8
10.Use the matters needing attention
   使用注意事项²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²9-11
11.Resume
   履历表²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²² 12
Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-20-C-00                            REV NO:  A/0                            DATE: Mar/2020                            PAGE:  3 OF 12
ATTENTION注意
OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS
FOR HANDLING
ELECTROSTATIC
DISCHARGE
SENSITIVE
DEVICES
请勿裸手接触器件
1.Part code   产品型号命名原则
 LMH 03  D90  W - 20   B10  C12  (Ra4)-S
 ①   ②   ③  ④   ⑤  ⑥   ⑦    ⑧    ⑨
    ① Product line code   产品系列代码
    ② Product code base plate   产品基板代码
    ③ Chip code  芯片代码
    ④ Emitting light colors   发光颜色
    ⑤ Recommended the minimum power
         建议使用最小功率
    ⑥ The number of parallel Circuit  并联电路数
    ⑦ The number of series Circuit  串联电路数
    ⑧CRI   显色指数Ra≥90
    ⑨ S 荧光粉沉降工艺
3.Applications  应用
● Down light 筒灯
● Spot   light 射灯
2.Features 特点
● Dimension 19.0mm³19.0mm³1.6mm  ：  尺寸19.0mm³19.0mm³
1.6mm
● Chip Base on Ceramic Board：陶瓷基板封装
● RoHS compliant （ROHS标准）
● 3-step MacAdam Ellipse（3阶出货）
● sulphation corrosion resistance  抗硫化
Under Development
Mass production ●
SPEC NO:B-20-C-00                            REV NO:  A/0                            DATE: Mar/2020                            PAGE:  4 OF 12
5.Performance 性能
(1) Absolute Maximum Ratings  绝对最大额定值
 Notes for Table:
1.The temperature of Aluminum PCB do not exceed 95℃. If the input power reach 80% max Pi, the tempera-
ture of Aluminum PCB should be control below 85℃
  基板负极引线温度不能超过95℃.如果输入功率达到最大输入功率的80%以上,基板负极引线温度应控制在
85℃以内.
 2.When hand soldering, keep the temperature of iron below less 350℃less than 5seconds
当手工焊接时,烙铁的温度必须小于350℃,时间不能超过5秒
.3.D.C. Current : Tj = Ts+ Rj-c ³ Pi
4.Package Dimensions封装尺寸
Tolerance unless otherwise specified: ±0.3mm.